



\$~45

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 4941/2025 and CRL.M.A. 21416/2025

SHAHRUKH KHAN

.....Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

NIKITA GOGOI & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: None.

SI Mahesh Yadav, PS – Dwarka
North.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MONGA

ORDER

%

19.08.2025

None appears on behalf of the parties, however, in the interest of justice, no adverse order is being passed.

List on 12.01.2026.

ARUN MONGA, J

AUGUST 19, 2025

kd